Department

Police

Fee

Police Services

Description
Rape Aggression Defense (RAD) class fee
Special detail event - per hour, two hour minimum
Fingerprinting, resident
Fingerprinting, non-resident
Fingerprinting, government/school district
Fingerprinting, three or more cards, each
Reports, incident report
Reports, video tapes
Reports, audio tapes
Reports, mobile camera
Reports, photos
Reports, digital media
Reports, personal local record check

RV E T, SR Vo SRR Vo SRR Vs K Vo K Vo SR 0o SE Vo SEE Vo SRR Vs SRR Vo K VY

Current
35
60
15
20
10

5
5
30
20
25
5

Proposed

L2 RV RV SRV, SRV, NV, S Vo S Vo SR Vo L VoS Vo R Vo R Vo

35
60
15
20
10

5

5

25

Effective
Date
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20
07/01/20



March 2020 Central lowa Records Fees Comparisons

Ankeny PD Polk County West Des Johnston PD Ames PD Altoona PD Urbandale PD Des Moines PD Clive PD
Sheriffs Dept. Moines PD
Records Hours 8:00-5:00 M-F 7:00-3:00(8:00-4:30 M-F 8:00-4:30 M-F 8:00-4:00 M-F 8:00-4:30 M-F 8:00-4:30 M-F 8:00-5:00 M-F 7:00-7:00 M-M 8:00-5:00 M-F
Sat, Sun
Fingerprinting 12:00-4:30 T,W, Th walk-|N/A Does Not 9:00-3:00 M-F  [12:00-1:00 M,W,F  |11:00-1:00 T,Th By appointment 9:00-4:00 T,Th 2:00-3:00 M-F 9:00-3:00 M-F walk-
Hours in hours Fingerprint appointment only only appointment only  |in hours
Fingerprint Fee $15.00 residents $20.00 |N/A Does Not $10.00 per card [$15.00 per card $10.00 per card $20.00 per person |$10.00 per card $10.00 per card $15.00 per person
non-residents (2 cards) |Fingerprint
Case Fee $5.00 each $10.00 each $5.00 each $5.00 each, $0.15  [$3.00 each accident $5.00 each $5.00 each $5.00 each $10.00 each, $0.50
more per page over |report, $0.10 per page more per page over
10 pages for non-accident 10 pages
Audio/Video on $30.00 each Audio/Photos CD  [$25.00 each $15 for first 15 $1.00 per disk + $0.45 per|$25.00 each $14.00 each $15 for first 15 $10.00 each
Disk Fee $20.00, Video DVD minute video, more |min to prepare. Photo minute video, more
$30.00 each if longer disks $3.00 each if longer
Calls-For-Service  |No Fee $10.00 each No Fee No Fee $0.10 per page $3.00 each No Fee $5.00 each $10.00 each
Impound Release |No Fee No Fee No Fee $20.00 Cash Only  |No Fee No Fee $20.00 fee $20.00 fee No Fee




