							Effective
Department	Fee	Description	Current		Proposed		Date
Police	Police Services	Rape Aggression Defense (RAD) class fee	\$	35	\$	35	07/01/20
		Special detail event - per hour, two hour minimum	\$	60	\$	60	07/01/20
		Fingerprinting, resident	\$	15	\$	15	07/01/20
		Fingerprinting, non-resident	\$	20	\$	20	07/01/20
		Fingerprinting, government/school district	\$	10	\$	10	07/01/2
		Fingerprinting, three or more cards, each	\$	5	\$	5	07/01/20
		Reports, incident report	\$	5	\$	5	07/01/20
		Reports, video tapes	\$	30	\$	-	07/01/20
		Reports, audio tapes	\$	20	\$	-	07/01/20
		Reports, mobile camera	\$	25	\$	-	07/01/20
		Reports, photos	\$	5	\$	-	07/01/20
		Reports, digital media	\$	-	\$	25	07/01/20
		Reports, personal local record check	\$	5	\$	5	07/01/20

March 2020 Central Iowa Records Fees Comparisons

	·			Johnston PD	Ames PD	Altoona PD	Urbandale PD	Des Moines PD	Clive PD
		Sheriffs Dept.	Moines PD						
Records Hours	8:00-5:00 M-F 7:00-3:00	8:00-4:30 M-F	8:00-4:30 M-F	8:00-4:00 M-F	8:00-4:30 M-F	8:00-4:30 M-F	8:00-5:00 M-F	7:00-7:00 M-M	8:00-5:00 M-F
	Sat, Sun								
Fingerprinting	12:00-4:30 T,W,Th walk-	N/A Does Not	9:00-3:00 M-F	12:00-1:00 M,W,F	11:00-1:00 T,Th	By appointment	9:00-4:00 T,Th	2:00-3:00 M-F	9:00-3:00 M-F walk-
Hours	in hours	Fingerprint		appointment only		only		appointment only	in hours
Fingerprint Fee	\$15.00 residents \$20.00	N/A Does Not	\$10.00 per card	\$15.00 per card	\$10.00 per card	\$20.00 per person	\$10.00 per card	\$10.00 per card	\$15.00 per person
	non-residents (2 cards)	Fingerprint							
Case Fee	\$5.00 each	\$10.00 each	\$5.00 each	\$5.00 each, \$0.15	\$3.00 each accident	\$5.00 each	\$5.00 each	\$5.00 each	\$10.00 each, \$0.50
				more per page over	report, \$0.10 per page				more per page over
				10 pages	for non-accident				10 pages
Audio/Video on	\$30.00 each	Audio/Photos CD	\$25.00 each	\$15 for first 15	\$1.00 per disk + \$0.45 per	\$25.00 each	\$14.00 each	\$15 for first 15	\$10.00 each
Disk Fee		\$20.00, Video DVD		minute video, more	min to prepare. Photo			minute video, more	
		\$30.00 each		if longer	disks \$3.00 each			if longer	
Calls-For-Service	No Fee	\$10.00 each	No Fee	No Fee	\$0.10 per page	\$3.00 each	No Fee	\$5.00 each	\$10.00 each
Impound Release	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee	\$20.00 Cash Only	No Fee	No Fee	\$20.00 fee	\$20.00 fee	No Fee